«abstained» - 0 votes, which amounts to 0.0000% of the total votes of the shareholders participated in the general 

shareholder’s meeting and entitled to vote on this item; 

Adopted decision: 

“To pay dividends on PJSC “Magnit” ordinary shares following the results of the 9 months results of 2020 in the 

amount of ₽ 24,999,874,495.05 (Twenty four billion nine hundred and ninety nine million eight hundred and 

seventy four thousand four hundred and ninety five rubles 05 kopecks), which amounts to ₽ 245.31 (Two 

hundred and forty five rubles 31 kopecks) per one ordinary share. 

To set the following date as the record date on which persons entitled to dividends are determined: January 8, 

2021. 

To pay dividends in cash pursuant to the procedure and within the time limit prescribed by the Russian